THe Boaro ofF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE

Forman, N, Dak. Jan. 7, 1958.

IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, W!TH ALL

MEMBERS oF THE Boarp PrRESENT,

THe BoArD wAS CALLED To orDER By R, W, SarsTroM, CounTy AUDITOR, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE FOR THE

ENBUING YEAR,

Commiss 1 ONER
CoMM18810NER

WALSTEAD MOVED THAT G, B. COLEMAN BE ELECTED CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN DECEMBER WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boarp A8 READ,.

ComM 188 1ONER
11-1136, 1943 Revisep Coog,
ComM 1881 ONER

IT WAS MOVED
ENSUING YEAR,
ComM18810NER

A MOTION WAS

COMMIBS1ONER IN AND FOR HI8

MAROUETTE MOVED THAY THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FBR THE ENSUING YEAR, AS PROVIDED BY CHAPTER
BE ADOPTED BY THE BoArD,

HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

BY ComMMi18810ONER SMITH THAT MR, WALSTEAD BY APPOINTED COURTHOUSE COMMISS1ONER FOR THE

HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTiION AND SAME CARRIED.

MADE BY CommisstoNeER HOFLEN THAT EACH COMMISSIONER BE APPOINTED ROAD AND BRIDGE
OWN DISTRICT, WITH POWER TO CALL TO HIS ASS8IS8TANCE COMMISSIONERS FROM OTHER DISTRICTS

TO ACT WITH HiIM WHEN NECESBARY,

Comm18810NER

CoMM 1881 ONER
WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING:

WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE CoUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHOR!ZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY BY AUDITOR'S

ALL BALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, AND CLERK HIRE AND THE SALARY AND EXPENS8ES OF THE GOVERNMENT PRED-~

ATORY MammarL CoNTROL AGENT,

AS FIXED BY THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

1958, or BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT.
ALL ORDERS PRESENTED By THE PusLIC WeELFARE BoARD To BE PAID oUT OF THE SOCIAL WELFARE FUND.
ALL AMOUNTS DUE THE STATE PuBLIC WELFARE BoArRD oF NORTH DAKOTA AND THE RURAL REHABILITATION CORPOR~

ATION OR IT8 BUCCESSORS AND
ASSI1STANCE LOANS,

SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE SHARES OF COLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVESTOCK FEED

ALL CLAIM8 FOR TELEPHONE, LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL WITHHOLDING AND SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES Wi THHELD OUT

OF WAGES,
Srate HigHway DepARTMENT,
ComMmi88 1ONER

TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES

$8SUED TO CONTRACTORS8 FOR ROAD WORK, AS CERTIFIED BY THE

WALSTEAD SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF THE BOARD oF HEALTH FOR THE

ENSUING VEAR,

ComM188 1 ONER

MARQUETTE MOVED THAT Dr, F. G, HuBBARD BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SARGENT

CounTY BoARD OF HEALTH FOR THE ENBUING YEAR AND H18 SBALARY BE FIXED AT $300.00, AND MILEAGE A8 PROVIDED BY LAW,

Comm18810NER

WALSTEAD S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF AN INSANITY COMMISS1ONER,

CoMM1S810NER
TWO YEARS,
Commi8810NER

CoMm 188 | ONER
DESIGNATING DEPOSITORIES OF
PROVIDED 8Y LAW,

Comm 158 1ONER

Commt88 1ONER

WALSTEAD MOVED THAT RoBeRT A, CABE BE APPOINTED INBANITY COMMIBSIONER FOR A TERM OF
SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD MEET AT 2 0'CLOCK, P.M. JAN., 21, 1958, FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PUBLIC FUNDS, AND THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO NOTIFY THE BANKS IN THE COUNTY AS

SMITH SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MILTON FAY OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES

GCOLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of DECEMBER BE APPROVED IN THE sym of §6,055.20.

Comm1SS IONER

CoMM 188 1ONER

SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SBAME CARRIED,

HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSBE TO SELL BEER BE APPROVED FOR

THE PER10D ENDING Dec. 31, 1958:
ARTHUR AND MATHILDA BrunS, ON toT 2, BrLock 2, RanpaLL's ApoiTion, VILLAGE OF STIRuM,.
Herman T. GrRAay, oN LOS8 2 & 3, Brock 2, VILLAGE ofF CRETE,

KeitH E, Neesrap,

AND THAT THE

oN Lo#s 6 & 7, BLock 1, VILLAGE oF STRAUBVILLE.
FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LIGENBE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR, "ON & OFF" BE APPROVED FOR THE

PER10D ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1958,
Herman T, Grav, on LoTs 2 & 3, Brock 2, ViLLAGE of CreTe,
ARTHUR & MaTHiLDA BRUNS ON LoOT 2, Brock 2, RanpaLL's AoDITiON, VILLAGE OF STIRuM,

Commi8810NER

Comm188 1 ONER

SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF SHIRLEY PEPLINSKE FOR AN ABATEMENT ofF $1.00 ScHoot

poLL TAX IN WeBer TOWNBHIP FOR THE YEAR 1957, BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT APPLICANT 1S NOT OF AGE.

Commi 851 ONER

ComMM1 8810ONER

HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE QUARTERLY RERORT OF WiLLIAM S, KLUBBEN, JUBTICE OF THE PEACE FOR

THE QUARTER ENDING DEC. 318T, BE APPROVED AS TO FEES, BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY A8 TO FORM,

ComMM188 1 ONER

Comm1S81ONER
Commi8810NER

SM1ITH SECONDED THE MOTION ANB BAME CARRIED.

HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 ofctock, A. M., Jan. 8, 1958,
WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




Forman, N, Dak, Jan. 8, 1958,

THe Boaro oF CounTy ComMmiISBIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE FOLLOWING BILL8 WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT!ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:

War, No.

4981 VernoN J. PARROW, LABOR $22.50
4982 Buoby ANDERSON, BERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less TAx $1,33 94,92
4983 MiLton FAy, SHERIFF S8ERVICEB A8 PATROLMAN-B, ANDERSON TO BE APPLIED ON J, SEELHAMMERS TAX 10.00
4984 Romert THAYER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 5,82 252,93
4985 OLIvER ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 10.70 321.90
4986 WaLTER R. BARBKNECHT, TRUCK ING AND CASH ADVANCED, Less TAx 1.27 56.98
4987 Geo. HorLEN, S8ERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CoMMiSs IONER, FOR DECEMBER LESS TAX 12.28 126,74
4988 MeLvInN SmiTH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, For Decemser LEss TAXx 2.02 111.00
4989 W, J. Frisavy, CHECKING GRAVEL 33.75
4990 BrampTON SERVICE, GAS AND BUPPLIES 156.91
4991 Ewmer WaLsTeAD, S8ERVICES & MILEAGE As CommissioNer, Dec. 13 To Jawn, 8, LESS TAX 1.13 51457
b992 AarseTH HARDWARE, BUPPLIES 4,75
4993 Vincent Barp, TRANSCRIPT, ETC., 19.67
4994 Waea DirecTorY Service, 80 cor1es oF COUNTY ATLASES 480,00
4995 D. D, MarRQUETTE, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMM18S1ONER LESS TAX A5 25,55
4996 BurROUGHS CORPORATION, R1BBONS 3.35
4997 ReserT A, Case, EXPENSBES ATTENDING STATE'8 ATTORNEYS CONVENTION AT BisSMARCK 17.15
4998 Duaine L. Dooos, ExPENBES & COUNTY'S8 SHARE OF SALARY AS COUNTY AGENT, 344,08
4999 BerTHA Mok, CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT, LESS TAX 25,24 149,76
5000 ELber's Rabi1o TV Service, MA INTENANCE OF SHERIFF8 RAD1O, 62.92
5001 MivLton FAy, SHERIFF, miLEAGE For Decemser, 200,70
5002 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTATION For Mrs. Ep Nickeson To State HospitaLr, 33.00
5003 Farmers Co-Op, ELevaTOR Co., COAL, 234,11
5004 Fargo RueBer Stame Works, RUSBER STAMPS, 1.83
5005 Lawrence M, Fresness, HAULING COAL, 19.25
5006 City oF FormaN, WATER AND BENER RENTAL, 78.05
5007 Grosg-GazetTe PRinTING Co,, ASBSESSMENT BLANKS AND OTHER SUPPLIES, 754,13
5008 Mrs. YVONNE M, JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE ComM18S10NER FOR NOVEMBER, 82,14
5009 YvonnE M, JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 JuveENILE ComMMisstoNeEr ForR DeCEMBER, 92.57
5010 KniGHT PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES, 8.77
5011 L. R, KERLING, MEALS FOR PRISONERS, 16,66
5012 Mat-A-Dor CORPORATION, MATS, 39.95
5013 NorTHERN SchHoot Supery Co., CONSTRUCT1ON PAPER, 1.78
5014 Panama Carson CompaNy, BUPPLIES, 13.60
5015 M, 0. PerERSON, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, 179.55
5016 Sarsgent CounTy News, PUBLIBHING COMM1ISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING, 120.18
5017 SarGeNT County TELLER, PRINTING FOR COuUNTY, 14.85
5019 HarotD Hotmgren, TREASURER, REFUND FOR GRASSHOPPER CONTROL, 31450
5020 THompsoN YarDSs, LUMBER, 2.80
5021 Uniteo Ceemicar Co., InC., JANITOR SUPPLIES, 33.10
5022 Wwesv PusLisHing Co., LAWBOOK MATERIAL, 132, 50
5023 Harry H, Wilke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN, LESBS TAX A1 17.59
5024 Harri1ET COLBURN, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Dec. 31, 117.43
5025 F, G, Husesaro, M. D, S8ERVICES ON MENTAL HEALTH BOARD, 10,00
5026 WiLLiam S, KLusseNn, FEES AS JUSTICE OoF THE PEACE, 6,00
5027 Ouar W, OvLson, ATTENDING ORGANIZATION MEETING OF DRAINAGE BoARD & MILEAGE. 13.75
5028 SarGeENT CounTy TREABURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, FREIGHT AND EXPRESS, 247,40
5029 VernoN Mever, DEMOL1SHING BEAVER DAMS, 8.00
5030 G. B, CorLeman, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CommissioNer, Dec, 3 To Jan. 8, LESS TAX +90 51.70
5031  RicHarD BeLi, . HAULING GRAVEL, 218,24
5032 BurLer MacHinery Co., GABKET, 3.59
5033 Brampton OtL Co., . GAS AND DIESBEL FUEL, 141,39
5034 THego. BREXER, HAULING GRAVEL, 8.40
5035 Cass County ELecTric Codp. INC,, LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED, 5.00
5036 C & O Imprement Co., - MOWER REPA IRB, 17.53
5037 Coast To Coast StoRE, SUPPLIES, 4,78
5038 Fargo Tank & CuLvert Co., CULVERTS, 1,946.94
5039 Famrmers Uni1on O1v Co., GAS, NIL AND FUEL SUPPLIES, 174,84
5040 Famrmers Unton Ot Co., RurLanD, suppLIES, 20. 51
5041 FORMAN IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES ETC., 20.22
5042 Mrs. VEVA GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL, 15.00
5043 Marton G, JoHNSON, WELDING, LABOR AND SUPPLIES, 25,20
5044 Havana GARAGE, REPAIRS, 14.92
5045 P. W. Kasrt, GAS AND SUPPLIES, 41.90
5046 KieFer Bros., TIRES AND BUPPLIES, 149,89
5047 Krioer Equipment Co., INC., REPAIRS , . 71.27
5048 ER1c KuRGHAT, REPAIRS, 13.55
5049 ErviIN LEHMANN, HAUL ING GRAVEL 172.80
5050 GeorGe LiINLING, HAULING GRAVEL 17.28
5051 Joun O, Lien, ROAD WORK, 135.00
5052 MioLano DieseL Service & EngiNE CO., REPAIRS, 3.56
5053 MoTor VeEHICLE DEPARTMENT, LICENSES FOR COUNTY TRUCKS, L4.50
5054 NoRTHWESTERN EouipPMENT INC., SUPPLIES, 2.78
5055 ART Norey, MAULING GRAVEL, 181.44
5056 EARL PArROW, LOADING GRAVEL, 693.90
5057 EanrL Parrow, TRUCK TIRE AND WHEEL, 80.00
5058 EaRrL PARROW, HAULING GRAVEL, 598.08
5059 PETERSON IMPLEMENT, REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES, 88.63
5060 RSR ELecTtric Coor. SETTING POLES AND WAREHOUSE RENT FOR SNOWPLOW, 67.30
5061 RutLano OiL Co., GAS AND OfL, 49.83
5062 CHarLES N, SAUNDERS, HAULING GRAVEL, 26.88
5063 SCHEFFLER AND MAHRER, LOADING GRAVEL, 483.75
5064 LowerL SmiTh, GRAVEL MATERIAL, 385.50
5065 Stanparp 01 Co., DIESEL FUEL ETC., 388,70
5066 RoBERT THAYER, MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, 15.85

5067 TuTHiLL Haroware, PARTS, 6.18




War, No.

5068 Perver WALDERA, LABOR, LESS TAX 42.35  $266.40
5069 CHris Weser, SUPPLIES, 39.12
5070 Eow. F. WisNEWSKI, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AB PATROLMAN, LESS TAX  5.18 250,07
5071 RoBERT BrickzIN, SERVICES AS RODMAN, 7.50
5072 JoserH KOSCHNEY, SERVICES AS RODMAN, . 41,75
5073 Peter L. KoscHNey, SERVICES AS RODMAN, 38.75
5074 vV, D. MarsHALL, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS ENGINEER, LESs TAx 30,66 407.39
5075 No. Dax. STATE HigHwAY DepARTMENT, 1% OF CONSTRUCT ION CosToF FAS proJect S 211(3) 341,09
5076 No. Dax. State HigHway DEPARTMENT, 1% OF CONSBTRUCTION CosT oF FAS prosecT S 211(2) 329.79
5077 No. Dax. Stare HigHway DeparTMenT, 1% OF CONSTRUCTION cosT of FAS prosecT S 211(4) 186.57
5078 MiLton Fav, 10% oF TAXES COLLECTED, 63.45
5079 SarGcenT CounNTy WELFARE BOARD, APPROPRIATION FOR JANUARY, 2,000,00
5080 PusLic WeELFAarRe Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONS FOR Novemser Ano Dec. 821.49
5081 PusLic WerLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FOR Novemser & Decemser, Co1,427,23
5082 PusLic YeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AtD TO DISABLED FERSONS FOR NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER, 167.10
5083 MueLLeEr MoTor Co., . REPAIRS, 8.78

COUNTY PAY ROLL, BALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC.,, PAID FOR DECEMBER BY AuDITORs Wam, 4,395,44

CommiIS8 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 0'CLOCK, A. M., JAN. 9, 1958.
Comm1 38 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Dak. Jan., 9, 1958,

THE BoArD oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
ComM18810NER MARQUETTE.

THE BOARD MAD, DURING THE DAY, WITH THE AS61STANCE OF THE SMERIFF, BEEN EXAMINING THE DEL INQUENT PER-
SONAL PROPERTY TAX RECORDS, AND HAD GANCELLED SUCH TAXES AS WERE, IN THE OPINION OF THE BOARD, UNGOLLECTIBLE AND NOW
PROGEEDED TO REVIEW SAID CANCELLAT 10N WHICH HAD BEEN MADE WHMERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH OF OWN=-
ER, .REMOVAL FROM THE COUNTY OR FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST 8Y LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED B8Y THE
GOVERNMENT, OR FOR OTHER VALID REASBONS, SA(D CANCELLATIONS BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SEGCTION
57-2211, 1943 Reviseo CopEe.

1T wA8 MOVED By ComMISsS10NER HOFLEN AND SECONDED 8Y CoMMISS10ONER WALBTEAD AND CARRIED, THAT THE FOtL=
LOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF DEL!NQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, 8AME HAVING BEEN FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE, BE CANCELLED IN
THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE COUNTYV:

TAXING DISTRICT: AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED:
BoweN TownsH 1P $19l4,79
Denver " 97.89
Dunear " 34,57
FoRMAN " 92,40
Hatt U 831.06 .
Harvem n 105.96
HermAN " 66.92
JACKBON " 8.37
MiLNOR " 3.00
Ransom " 3.31
RutLAND " 72,87
SARGENT " 82,40
SHUMAN " 313.13
TavLor " 68,69
TEWAUKON " 3,14
VERNER L4 100,72
Vivian " 129.04
WeEswR " . 188.78
WHITE SToNg HiLL 347,02
WitLEY " 155.05
CiTv oF MiLnor 38.83
City oF Forman 31,67
ViLwage oF CogsweLt 89.68
ViLLAGE oF HAvaNna 52.52
RuTLAND ViLLAGE 617,40
VitLage or Cavuca 53.13
VILLAGE oF GwiNNER 29.86
TOTAL AMOUNT CANCELLED $3,812.20

Commiss 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1956 AND PR1IOR YEARS WHICH
REMAIN UNPAID ON JANUARY 1, 1959 SHALL BE MADE LIENS ON ANY REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE TAX DEBTOR AND COLLECTION OF
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 80 EXTENDED S8HALL BE ENFORCED BY SBALE OF LANDS AGAINST WHICH SBUCH TAXES ARE EXTENDED AS
L1ENS, A8 PROVIDED 8y CHAPTER 57-2221 anp 2222, 1943 Reviseo CoDe, AND THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUGTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE
TO THE TAXPAYERS TO TAKE DUE_NOTICE OF THI8 ACTION BY THE BoArD,

CoMM1ISS 1ONER ~MITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Commies 10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE SHERIFF BE ALLOWED THE SUM OF 10% ON ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED FOR THE YEARS 1954 AND PRIOR DURING THE YEAR 1958,
CoMMIB8S 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOT ION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLic Werrare Boarp 1N THE sum oF $1,727.12 For
THE MONTH ofF DECEMBER, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos, 4841 To 4863 anp 4937 To 4943 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH of Novemser, 1957:
GENERAL $5,566.25

RoaD 3,361.13
POOR 1,529.52




CoMM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 ofcLock, A, M., Jan. 21, 1958,

CoMMm 188 1 ONER “ALETEAD SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Dak. Jan. 21, 1958,

THE Boarp oF County ComMISssiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Com-
MI8S1ONER MAROUETTE.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BID8 FOR THE FURNISHING OF 1 NEw oR useo 100 H. P. MoTOR
PATROL GRADER AS ADVERT ISED, COMPLETE Wi1TH SNOWPLOW AND WING.

B108 HAD BEEN SUBMITTED BY THE FOLLOWING:
BurLer MacHinery Co., Krioer Equiepment Co., INc.,
NorRTHWESTERN CoutpMeENT, INC., Sweenev Bros. Tractor Co.

ComMmMi8s tONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE 810 oF KRIDER EquipMENT Co., INC., TO FURNISH 1 SLIGHTLY USED
Apams MopeL 660 at a price of $24,553.00 B8 ACCEPTED.
CoMm188 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B1DS FOR THE SALE OF ONE USED COUNTY owNeED #99 AusTIn
WESTERN MOTOR PATROL GRADER WITH SNOW PLOW AND WING, A8 ADVERTISED,

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DS!
BuTLER MacHiINERY CompaNY, NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC.,
Sweeney Bros. TracTtor Co., Krioer EquieMent Co., INC,

CoMM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BID ofF KrRiIDER EquipMENT Co., 1N THE sum oF $7,000,00 FOR THE
COUNTY OWNED UBED PATROL GRADER BE ACCEPTED.
Commi 88 tONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRYED,

THE BOARD THEN PROGCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNIBHING OF 1 NEw or useo 8 To 11 Cu. Yo.
CAPACITY SCRAPER, AS ADVERTISED,

BiD8 HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING:
Swgeney Bros. Tractor Co. NorTHWESTERN EQuipPMENT, INC,,
Butter MacHingry Co., C & R CoretrucTion Co,

Commies10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL 81D8 FOR THE FURNISHING OF A SCRAPER BE TABLED UNTIL MARCH 4.

1958.

CoMMIBSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER PROPOSALS FOR DEPO8IT OF COUNTY FUNDS, AND TO DESIGNATE DEPOSITORIES
AS REQUIRED BY LAW,

BANK anp THE Bank oF NortH Dakota.

PROPOSALS HAD BEEN SUBMITTED 8Y THE SARGENT CounTy

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE SARGENT CounTty Bank anD THE Bank oF NoRTH DAkoTA, BE DEBIGNATED
LEGAL DEPOSITORIES oF CoUNTY FUNDS,

Commi18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMmi88 tONER SMITH MOVED THAY DEEDS BE IBSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY TAX DEED
PROPERT1ES: _

Leavs 26, 27 & 28, Brock 20, City of MiLnoR, 80LD To JoHN “Dison For $25.00; TERMS CASH.

Lots 9, 10 & 11, Brock 6 Weser's Aooition, ViLLage ofF Havana, soLo To W.J. Frissv, For $300,00;
TERMS CASH.

Lovs 5 & 6, BLock 5, WitLiamson's 2D ApoiTion, ViLLAGE oF Havana, sotp To Rurus E. THwinG FoOR
$150.00; TERMB CASBH,

ComMm18610NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED,

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY TREASURER BE AUTHORIZED TO DESTROY ALL UNUSED TAX RE=
CEIPTS FOR THE YEAR 1956, AT THE REQUEST OF THE STATE ExAMINER,
ComMmI8810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMmiIs81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cCLOCK, A. M., FeB. &, 1958
Commigs1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

/é %‘/' ot b

- s ;'/ - CHA IRMAN,

ATTEST: /

/ P ——
o= 4 S A (%f pry
AuD1TOR.




Forman, N, Dak, Fes. 4, 1958,

THE BOARD oF COUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
Comm18810NER MAROUETTE.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING8 HELD IN JANUARY WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.

Comm18310NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF Mitton FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, BE APPROVED IN THE sum oF $861.92.

CoMM18810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

WAYNE SEELHAMMER CONSULTED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO VETERANS SERVICE OFF ICER MATTERS.

ComM188 10NER SMITH MovED THAT THE COoUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWS-~

PAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SBUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS FOLLOWS:
TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES, BIDE TO BE OPENED AT 9 o'CLOCK, A, M., APRIL

2, 1958.
CuLverTe: BI1D8 TO BE opENED AT 10 o'crLock, A, M., ApriL 2, 1958,
CutTinG EpGES: BIDS To BE OPENED AT 10:30 o'cLock, A. M., AprRIL 2, 1958.
ENTAL oF HigHwAY ConsTRucTion EQUIPMENT: 810§ To BE OPENED AT 11 o'CLOCK, A. M. ApriL 2, 1958,
SCREENING, LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL: B1D8 TO BE OPENED AT 1 0'CLOCK, P. M., APRIL 2, 1958,
DraGLINE AND OPERATOR: BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 2 ofctock, P. M., ApriL 2, 1958,
OiL, Grease AnD FUEL S8UPPLIES: BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 3 0'CLOCK, P. M., ApriIL 2, 1958.
ComM18S1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8Y THE S0ARD:
War. No.
5204 OLtver ANDERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax $5.77 $265.88
5205 RoeERT THAVER, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LESS TAX 5,77 256.13
5206 MeLvin SMiTH, . BERVICES AND EXPENSEB A8 COMMISSIONER, LESS ®AX 2,03 106.72
5207 MeLviN SMmiTH, MiLeaGge As ComMmiIS8SIONER, 40,05
5208 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JANUARY, 152,30
5209 Lawrence M, FLesness, HAUL NG COAL, 66.25
5210 L. R, Kerring, MEALS FOR PRISONERS, 68.00
5211 L. R, Kerting, MILEAGE A8 DEPUTY SHERIFF, 15.60
5212 Carot Mares, CLERICAL SERVICES - SCS, 9.00
5213 Mavis lLeen NELSON, CLERIC AL SERVICES - SCS, Less Tax 7.46 79. 54
5214 SareenT CounTy News, CoMM1SS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING, 106,47
5215 Krioer Eouipment Co. INC., 1 Apams 660 MoTorR GRADER, COMPLETE WITH PLOW & WING 24,533.00
5216 Krioer Equiement Co, Inc., REPAIRS, 17.28
5217 EuLMer WaLsTEAD, EXPENSES & SERVICES AS CommissioONER, Less tax 1,80 102,47
5218 G, B, CoLeman, BERVICES & EXPENSES AND MILEAGE As CoMMiI8810ONER, JAN. 9 To Fes, 4,
LEBS TAX 1,58 77.87
5219 Geo. Horiewn, BERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 ComMmissioONER, LESS TAX 12.28 131.77
5220 VincenT Bawp, TRANSCRIPT8, JUVENILE COURT CASES, 10.25
5221 Terrance Bacrtes, MILEAGE AND WITNESS FEES, . 4,60
5222 CALIFORNIA TesTt Bureau, SUPPLIES, 9.32
5223 CaLiFornia Test Bureau, 8CHOOL SUPPLIES, 189.33
5224 Duaine L, Yooos, EXPENBES AND COUNTY's BHARE OF BALARY A8 CounTYy AGENT, 323.39
5225 BerTHA Mog, CLERICAL BERVICES = COUNTY AGENT, LEBES TAX 25,24 149,76
5226 Mitton FAY, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES TRANSPORTING PATIENT TO STATE HOSPITAL AT JAMESTOWN, 27.59
5227 Farmers CoOp, ELEVATOR Co., CoOAL, 32k, 24
5228 GLoBe~GAzETTE PRiNTING CoO. MIMEOGRAPH PAPER AND OTHER SUPPLIES, 279.63
5229 Graovs E., HewLmers, BUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT COURT, 25.00
5230 F, G. Huesaro, M, D, BERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 SUPERINTENDENT OF BoARD OF HEALTH ETC., 353.00
5231 YvoNNE M, JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE & exPENSES A8 JuveNiLe Commi1ssioNER, 152,74
5232 . NorTHwWEST ELECTRIC “uppLY CO., INC., LIGHT F1XTURES, 488,49
5233 NorTHERN ScHooL SuperLy Co., CONSTRUCT ION PAPER, 1.78
5234 Ovter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER, 143.77
5235 Srtave TREASURER, MA I NTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS, 680,53
5236 Gorpon SunpquisT, WITNESS FEES, 8.00
5237 Harrvy H., Witke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN, LEBS TAX .88 38.12
5238 LAURENCE BaucH, SERVICES A8 RODMAN, 2.50
5239 M, J. HoisworTH, SERVICES A8 RODMAN, 7.50
5240 V., D, MarsHaLL, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LEss TAX 21.07 330.22
5241 BraMPTON SERVIGE, GAS AND BUPPLIES, 39.68
5242 Cass County ELecTrIC CoOP. INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED, 5.00
5243 Fosever-BeLL Co., REPA IRS, 33.04
5244 Mms, Veva Sraser, GARAGE RENT, 15,00
52U5 Henoricksons STANDARD SERVICE, GAS AND BULBS, 4,03
5246 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES, 7.58
5247 Stanparo Ore Co., MOTOR FUEL, bl 65
5248 G. H., ScHuite, REPAIRS, 9.09
5249 THe THomas Comeany, GEAR LUBE 124,74
5250 Eow, F. Wisnewski, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 4,95 233.95
5251 SargenT Countv “eLFare Boarp, APPROPRIATIONS FOR FEBRUARY, . 1,200,00
5252 MiLton Fay, SHER!FF, 10% OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED,
LEss Tax 8,13 165.43
5253 CLARENCE GY1LBERTSON, WITNESS FEES, 4,00
CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIAL8 ETC., PAtD 8Y AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JAN, b, 194,04

On MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLiC WeLFARE Boarp 1N THE sum oF $2,243.92, ano
FOR WHICH, warranms Nos. 4972, 4976, 5084 To 5114 anp 5188 To 5193 inciusive anD 5197, 5201 & 5202 HAD BEEN WBSUED
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER:

GENERAL $19,133.47




RoAD $4,986.45
PooR 7,672.41

CoMMISE1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A, M., FeB., 6, 1958,
Commt 381 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dak. Fee. 6, 1958.

THE BoarD oF CounTy COMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
COMM!SSIONER MAROUETTE.,

ComM188 1ONER HOFLEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:
WHEREAS IT 1S NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF FeperAL A1b Prodect 8 217(3), (County HigHwAYy D FRom
CAYUGA SOUTH, APPROXIMATELY 9 MILES) TO ACQUIRE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY THROUGH CONDEMNAT!ION PROCEEDINGS,
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 24-0510 oF THe NorTH DakoTa Revisep Cobe oF 1943, Anp
WHEREAS THE SEVERAL DESCRIPTIONS OF PROPERTY NECESSARY TO BE TAKEN TOGETHER WITH THE RECORD OWNERS
THEREOF ARE SHOWS AS FOLLOWS:®
2 acres 1N NEX Sec. 25-130-54, RECORD OWNER: JOHANNA Koucky
2 ACRES IN SEi SEC, 25-130=-54, Recorp owNer: JoHANNA Koucky
.18 Acres N SEL (Lot 7) Sec, 36=130-54, L. T, L. RecorD owner: LoN GELINSKE.
WHEREAS THE ABOVE MENTIONED OWNERS OF SAID DES®CRIBED PARCELS OF LAND HAVE REFUSED TO SELL OR CANNOT
BE CONTACTED FOR THE REASON THAT THEIR WHEREABOUTS ARE UNKNOWN, AND THAT FOR THAT REASON IT 18 NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE
S8A1D PROPERTY BY CONDEMNATION PRODEED !NGS.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT A sPeCiAL Boaro consisTiING oF THE County AuoiTor, CounTy
Treasuer AND RegistEr oF DeEps of SARGENT COUNTY, BE AND ARE HEREBY APPOINTED TO ASCERTAIN THE AMOUNT OF DAMAGES
TO BE AWARDED TO THE SAID OWNERS AND THAT sat1p SpeciaL BoARD 18 HEREBY DIRECTED TO COMPLETE SAID CONDEMNATION
PROCEED INGS FORTHWITH ACCORDING TO THE PROVISBINN OR Cuarter 24+0511 oF THE No. Dak. Reviseo Cobe oF 1943,
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMIBS | ONER SMITH MOVED THAT JOHN MCGREGOR BE APPOINTED VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER TO BERVE UNTIL THE
RETURN oF JoHN H, HoHaus, oR UNTIL MarcH 15, 1958, AT A 8ALARY oF $75.00 PER WE:K.
CommiISS tONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT!ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8Y THE Boaro:

War, No,
5254 HaroLb Auto Suppiy Co. INC., 2 FOLD AWAY TABLES, $42,60
5255 JoHN McGreGOR, BALARY A8 VETERANS SerRvice OFFICER, 75.00
5256 County Treasurer, WATER AND BEWER TAXES ON COUNTY PROPERTY, 535.00

CoMMI8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 6'CLOCK, A. M., MarcH 4, 1958,
CoMMI8SI10NER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

e s
PEa /1 Qg RO IE

CHA IRMAN,
o

2L

Auo1TOR,

Forman, N, Dak. MarcH 4, 1958,

THe Boaro oF County COMMISS81ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
CommissionErR COLEMAN,
THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN FEBRUARY WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED B8Y THE BOARD AS READ.

Comm188tONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ELMER WALSTEAD ACT AS CHAIRMAN PRO. TEM. IN THE ABSENGE OF THE REGULAR
cHAIRMAN, MR, CotEMAN.
CoMM) SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEZD.

FLovo E. Henperson, CommissinNer DEPARTMENT oF VETERAN's AFFA1RsS, AND JOHN MCGREGOR, TEMPORARY VETE=
RANS SERVICE OFF1CER, MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER MATTERS,

Henry BARBKNECHT APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD MATTERS.

EmiL Fraca ano KarL ScHurz of THE Forman TownsHie BoARD oF SUPERVIBORS MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD
TO HIGHWAY MATTERS,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ACT ON 81DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE NEw oR used 8 to 11 Cu. Yo. capaciTY
SCRAPER, SAME HAVING BEEN TABLED UNTIL MarcH 4, 1958, sy THE BOARD AT THE LETTING HELD Jan. 21, 1958,

ComMM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE 81D oF BUTLER MACHINERY CoMPANY, TO FURNISH ONE USED CATERPILLAR
#70 ScraPER FOR THE suM of $6,500,00 BE ACCERPTED,

CoMMIS810NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED,.

CoMMIBSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTon Fay, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY IN THE sum ofF $1,525.02, BE APPROVED,
CoMmIS81ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




WAR,
5374
5375
5376
5377
5378
5379
5380
5381
5382
5383
5384
5385
5386
5387
5388
5389
5390
5391
5392
5393
539
5395
5396
5397
5398
5399
5400
5401
5402
5403
5404
5405
5406
5407
5408
5409
410
Sh11
5412
5413
sl
15
5416
5417
5418
5419
5420
8421
5422
5423
sh2h
k23
sh26
sh27
528
sh29
5430
s431
sh32
5433
sh3k
5435
5436

THE MONTH

FHE FOLLOWING BILLB WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY

No.

THE BoARD:

OuLtveER ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $4.23
OL1VER ANDERSON, LABOR LESS TAX 45
RoseRT THAYER, LABOR AND CASH ADVANCED LESS TAX s
RoBERT THAVER, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LESs TAX 4.75
GEORGE HOFLEN, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 ComMm) 8S1ONER LESS TAX .68
D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMmISSIONER, FeB. 27 To MarcH 4 LESS TAX .68
MeLvinN SMiITH, sERVICES & MILEAGE As CoMMISStONER LESS TAX .68
ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE As CoMmiISsi1oNER, FeB, 6 To MarcH 4 LESS TAx 1,59

Mrs. LawreNncE Brakke,
Cass County ELecTrIC Co-Op,,
MiLTon FAy, SHERIFF,
Duaine L, Dopos,

BerTHA Mok,

MiLForo J, FreTz,

Fi13H & WiLbLt1Fe SeERVICE,
MiLForo J. FrETZ,

EARL Parrow,

AMERICAN Stanparp KeEwANEE BoiLER
Acme CHemicar Co.,

AARSETH HarDware,

CaLiFornia TesT BureAau,

Date CoiLsy,

Cotso’n ScHooL Suppry Co.,
Doc's Service,

Lawrence M, FLEsNESS,

JOHN GrRONLUND,

Grose~GarerTE PriInTING Co.,
C. A, HatmrasT CompaNy,

F. G. Huesaro, M, D.,

L. R, KERLING,

L. R. KerrLiING,

Larson ELECTRIC SERVICE,
JoHn E, McGrEGOR,

JoHn E, McGReEGOR, SERVICES AS VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER = 2 WEEKS

Inc.,

Dive

WASHING FOR JAIL

LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED

M1ILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY

EXPENSES & COUNTY!S BHARE OF SALARY AS COUNTY AGENT
CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT LESS TAX 25,24
SALARY As MammaL CoNTRoL AGENT LESS TAX 35.40
RET 1 REMENT DEDUCTION = MiLForD J, FreTZ

MILEAGE AS Mammar ComTroL AGENT

LOAD ING GRAVEL

810N, BUPPLIES FOR FURNACE

JANITOR SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SCHOOL SUPPLIES

DRAY I NG

FOLDING TABLES

GAS, GREABE & TRUCK SERVICE

DRAY I NG

LABOR

SUPPLIES

JANITOR SUPPLIES

SERVICES AS INSANITY CoMMi8S1ONER

MILEAGE AS DEPUTY SHERIFF

MEALS FOR PRISONERS

MA {NTENANCE OF SHERIFF!'S TWO WAY RADIO

MILEAGE AND EXPENBES AS VETERAN'S Service OFFICER
LesS TAX 25.76

No. Dax, WorkMEN'!'S CoMpPENSATION BUREAU, PREMIUM FOR EMPLOYEE'S INSURANCE

OrteEr TaiL Power Co.,

Otter TAarL Power Co.,

SARGENT CounTY Bank Agency,
SECRETARY oF STATE,

SARGENT CounTty News,

SARGENT County TELLER,

Casper Smeosrub, CLERk oF Courrt,
Harry H. WiLke,

Butter MacHinery Co.,
BraMPTON FarRMERS ELEV.
DaxotAa MoTor SaLes Co.,
Mrs, VEvAa GLASER,

Gus! RabiaToR ServiCE,
Kriper Equipment Co., INC.,
NorTHWESTERN EQuipPMENT, INC.,
Stanparo Oi1L Co.,

Epowaro F. Wisnewski,

Co.,

LiIGHT AND POWER FOR GENESEO GARAGE
LIGHT AND POWER FOR COUNTY

PREMIUM ON {NSURANCE OF COUNTV TRUCKS
1957 SuPPLEMENT

PUBL.t SHING COMMIBSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING
PRINT ING FOR COuNTY

SERVICES AS LOCAL REGISTRAR OF ViTAL STATISTICS
SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN, LESS TAX
REPAIRS

PHONE CALLS AND COAL

TIRES

GARAGE RENTAL

RADIATOR REPA|RED

INSULATION KIT

CUTTING EDGES, WIRE ROPE AND ELEMENT
GAS AND DIESEL FUEL

SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

N

5.43

LESS TAX

JoHANNA KouCKY, CONDEMNATION AWARD FOR RIGHT OF WAY IN Eé 8ec, 25-130-54
Casper SMEDSRUD, CLERK OF COURT, CONDEMNATION AWARD FOR RIGHT OF WAY IN Sec. 36-130-54, LTL

V. D. MarsHaLt,

SarceNT County WeLFare Boaro,

SERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 ENGINEER LESS TAx 12.48

APPROPRIATION FOR MARCH

PusLic WeLFare Boarp ofF No, Dak,, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FOR JANUARY

PusLic WeLFare Boaro ofF No. Dak., AID TO AGED PERSONS FOR JANUARY

PusLic WeLwarRe Boaro oF No, DAX, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS FOR JANUARY

PusLic WetLrFare Boarp oF No, Dak., A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FOR FEBRUARY

PusiLi1c WeLrFare Boaro oF No, Dax., AID TO DISABLED PERSONS FOR FEBRUARY

Pustic WeLrare Boarp oF No. Dax., AID TO AGED PERSONS FOR FEBRUARY

MitTon FAy, SHeRIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES LESS TAX .29
CouNTY PAY ROLL, BALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID 8Y AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR FEBRUARY

$235.07
19.55
26,95
214,65
43,72
38,02
35.62
77.56
2.00
5.00
122.70
274,97
149.76
250,41
22.19
157.27
148,86
5.04
79.74
13.60
19.59
1,11
194,53
19.46
55.88
15.00
193.08
23.20
10.00
L.80
9,66
37.50
23.65
124,24
430.45
2.19
151.16
21.90
18.00
128.57
20.40
11.50
39.59
277.96
50.65
26.25
15,00
16,00
40,00
1,151.72
102.45
235.82
80.00
3.60
251,17
1,000, 00
716.82
435.60
114,80
886,77
107.17
459,14
12.73
4,243, 04

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PuBLIC WELFARE BoarRD 1N THE sum oF $2,216.08, For

oF FEBRUARY, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nog. 5257 To 5288 anp 5337 To 5345 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VAR10US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY:

CoMM1I 881 ONER
Comm 1881 ONER

!
Atfzsra)?*ﬂ,
,'/ !

GENERAL $21,908.19
RoAD 6,497.16
MoToR VEHICLE 1,314,58
Gas Tax 5,566.78
Poor 9,576.08

HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIEDs.

e r
[ da el

Aup1TOR,

s

CHAI1RMAN, PRO TEM.




